Home » THOMSON » THOMSON PC-Series Precision Linear Actuator Instruction Manual
Contents
1  THOMSON PC-Series Precision Linear
Actuator
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Warranty
5  General

suitability of this product for a specific application.
Definition of forces
Ordering key
T6.2.1 – Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PC 25 LX 423 B10– 0270 M J 1
1. Actuator type
PC = PC-Series precision linear actuator
6. Stroke length (S max)
0000 – 9999 = distance in mm
2. Size
25 = profile size 34 × 34 mm
32 = profile size 45 × 45 mm
40 = profile size 55 × 55 mm
3. Transmission type
SX = inline style, directly coupled, no RediMount flang
e LX = inline style, directly coupled, RediMount flange
PA = parallel style, 1:1 belt gear in standard position
7. Cylinder mounting
R = rear trunnion (fixed, mounted on belt gear)
C = rear clevis F = feet kit
M = trunnion (movable)
T = front trunnion (fixed, mounted on front housing)
P = front mounting plate
X = without any cylinder mounting
4. RediMount motor ID
000 – 999 = code for flange
XXX = code used when the unit has no RediMount fla
nge.
8. Rod’s end
M = male thread (standard) F = female thread
J = spherical joint
C = front clevis
5. Screw type and lead
B03– = ball screw, 3 mm lead B04– = ball screw, 4 mm
lead B05– = ball screw, 5 mm lead B10– = ball screw,
10 mm lead B20– = ball screw, 20 mm lead
9. Environmental
1 = IP65 rating (standard)
Screw tightening torque
T6.3.1 – Screw tightening torque
Screw size Tightening torque [Nm]
M3 1.35
M4 3.30
M5 6.50
M6 11.10
Contact Information
EUROPE